
Placering Namn Klubb Vapengrupp tre bästa poäng mål

1 Jens Löfstedt A4 skf                    A 1 52 / 5 50 / 4 41 / 4 51 / 0 / 52 50 41 51 0 153 13 B B B

2 Anders Olsen A4 skf                    A 1 49 / 2 46 / 3 42 / 5 / 46 / 1 49 46 42 0 46 141 6

3 Dennis Jonsson A4 skf                    A 1 / 24 / 1 27 / 0 34 / 0 37 / 2 0 24 27 34 37 98 2

4 Aurimas Jucius Östersunds Pk A 1 / 22 / 0 23 / 0 34 / 0 25 / 0 0 22 23 34 25 82 0

5 Jocke Nilsson A4 skf                    A 1 / / 16 / 0 / / 0 0 16 0 0 16 0

1 John Skyttmark Östersunds Pk A 2 56 / 3 50 / 1 50 / 0 55 / 3 / 56 50 50 55 0 161 7 S B B S

2 Jens Levin A4 skf                    A 2 48 3 53 2 52 0 0 0 48 53 52 153 5 B B B

3 Peter Sandström Bispgården pk A 2 38 / 0 / 36 / 4 41 / 0 / 38 0 36 41 0 115 4

4 Patrik Jonsson Östersunds Pk A 2 / / 42 / 4 40 / 0 28 / 0 0 0 42 40 28 110 4

5 Roland Larsson       Västjämtens Pk            A 2 52 / 2 / 41 / 2 / / 52 0 41 0 0 93 4 B

6 Magnus Kilhage A4 skf                    A 2 / 40 / 1 / 40 / 0 / 0 40 0 40 0 80 1

7 Anders Graff A4 skf                    A 2 35 / 0 / 35 / 0 / / 35 0 35 0 0 70 0

8 Jan-Erik Hallin Östersunds PK A 2 33 0 29 1 0 0 0 33 29 62 1

9 Magnus Skoglund Röåns pk A 2 / / 46 / 0 / / 0 0 46 0 0 46 0

10 Anders Jansson Hackås A 2 44 / 3 / / / / 44 0 0 0 0 44 3

11 Mikael Wejsling A4 skf                    A 2 / 43 / 4 / / / 0 43 0 0 0 43 4

12 Victor Sandberg Hackås A 2 40 / 3 / / / / 40 0 0 0 0 40 3

13 Kevin Kirk A4 skf                    A 2 / 40 / 0 / / / 0 40 0 0 0 40 0

14 Björn Thuresson Mo SkF A 2 / 37 / 0 / / / 0 37 0 0 0 37 0

15 Annika Larsson Västjämtens PK A 2 / / 36 / 4 / / 0 0 36 0 0 36 4

16 Per Jonsson A4 skf                    A 2 / / 30 / 0 / / 0 0 30 0 0 30 0

17 Tomas Norum Bispgården pk A 2 29 / 0 / / / / 29 0 0 0 0 29 0

18 Björn Magnusson Mörsils skf A 2 / 28 / 4 / / / 0 28 0 0 0 28 4

19 Karl Dumky Mörsils skf A 2 / 25 / 0 / / / 0 25 0 0 0 25 0

20 Kenta Gustavsson Bispgården pk A 2 / / / 13 / 0 / 0 0 0 13 0 13 0

21 Carina Åkerblom Västjämtens Pk A 2 2 / 0 / / / / 2 0 0 0 0 2 0

1 Mikael Wiklund Västjämtens Pk A 3 54 / 4 56 / 5 56 / 2 56 / 2 56 / 5 54 56 56 56 56 168 12 S S S S S

2 Anders Olovsson      Östersunds Pk             A 3 47 / 3 55 / 3 / / 50 / 5 47 55 0 0 50 152 11 S B

3 Tomas Edström Strömsunds sk A 3 49 / 4 51 / 5 43 / 4 51 / 1 / 49 51 43 51 0 151 14 B

4 Ove Olovsson         Östersunds Pk A 3 52 / 4 48 / 2 41 / 0 50 / 0 / 52 48 41 50 0 150 6 B

5 Kjell Bruman Östersunds Pk A 3 / 46 / 4 50 / 5 53 / 2 / 0 46 50 53 0 149 11 B B

6 Roland Örnsson Strömsunds sk A 3 43 / 0 47 / 5 46 / 3 47 / 0 / 43 47 46 47 0 140 8

7 Mikael Nilsson Västjämtens Pk A 3 49 / 2 / 48 / 1 43 / 4 / 49 0 48 43 0 140 7 B

8 Magnus Thuresson Västjämtens Pk            A 3 45 / 0 40 / 5 52 / 4 / 43 / 1 45 40 52 0 43 140 5 B

9 Niklas Engström Strömsunds sk A 3 / 38 / 3 34 / 0 38 / 0 35 / 0 0 38 34 38 35 111 3

10 Stefan Öhman A4 skf                    A 3 / / 49 / 1 53 / 1 / 0 0 49 53 0 102 2 B B

11 Peter Johansson Östersunds Pk A 3 / 49 / 4 48 / 2 / / 0 49 48 0 0 97 6 B B

12 Mattias Backlund Bispgården pk A 3 51 / 4 / / 38 / 3 / 51 0 0 38 0 89 7

13 P-O Gustafsson Röåns pk A 3 / / 54 / 5 / / 0 0 54 0 0 54 5 S

VF1 VF2 VF3 VF4 VF5



1 Björn Grönnerud Strömsunds sk B 1 29 / 4 51 / 4 41 / 3 48 / 3 36 / 5 29 51 41 48 36 140 10

2 Tony Eriksson A4 skf                    B 1 36 / 0 / 44 / 1 31 / 3 42 / 3 36 0 44 31 42 122 4

3 Dennis Jonsson A4 skf                    B 1 / 38 / 4 23 / 0 30 / 0 37 / 0 0 38 23 30 37 105 4

4 Anders Olsen A4 skf                    B 1 / / 38 / 3 / 38 / 4 0 0 38 0 38 76 7

5 Fredrik Ottosson Strömsunds sk B 1 / 46 / 2 / / / 0 46 0 0 0 46 2

6 Jocke Nilsson A4 skf                    B 1 / / 18 / 3 / / 0 0 18 0 0 18 3

1 Ari Ponsiluoma A4 skf                    B 2 / 39 / 4 / 45 / 0 56 / 4 0 39 0 45 56 140 8 B

2 Annika Larsson Västjämtens PK B 2 / 51 / 5 48 / 5 / / 0 51 48 0 0 99 10

3 Roland Larsson       Västjämtens Pk            B 2 43 / 3 / 34 / 1 / / 43 0 34 0 0 77 4

4 Kevin Kirk A4 skf                    B 2 / 49 / 1 / / / 0 49 0 0 0 49 1

5 Johan Olsson Östersunds Pk B 2 / 40 / 2 / / / 0 40 0 0 0 40 2

6 Björn Thuresson Mo skf B 2 / / 24 / 3 / / 0 0 24 0 0 24 3

1 Jonny Granberg A4 skf                    B 3 56 / 5 56 / 3 56 / 5 56 / 5 56 / 5 56 56 56 56 56 168 15 B S S B B

2 Anders Olovsson      Östersunds Pk B 3 52 / 4 53 / 4 54 / 3 / 56 / 5 52 53 54 0 56 163 12 B B B B

3 Erik Olsson A4 skf B 3 45 / 4 53 / 4 54 / 5 / / 45 53 54 0 0 152 13 B B

4 Marcus Claeson Lillsjöns Psk B 3 48 / 4 / 39 / 0 50 / 0 48 / 5 48 0 39 50 48 146 9 B

5 Mikael Wiklund Västjämtens Pk B 3 50 / 3 / 53 / 3 / / 50 0 53 0 0 103 6 B

6 P-O Gustafsson Röåns pk B 3 / / 47 / 2 / / 0 0 47 0 0 47 2

1 Jens Löfstedt A4 skf                    R 1 49 / 4 53 / 5 51 / 3 44 / 5 55 / 3 49 53 51 44 55 159 11 B B B

2 Björn Grönnerud Strömsunds sk R 1 34 / 2 35 / 1 38 / 2 46 / 5 37 / 0 34 35 38 46 37 121 7

3 Daniel Lindblom Mörsils skf R 1 / 37 / 0 / / / 0 37 0 0 0 37 0

4 Mats Nyman Strömsunds sk R 1 / / 26 / 4 / / 0 0 26 0 0 26 4

1 John Skyttmark Östersunds Pk R 2 49 / 2 56 / 5 56 / 5 53 / 5 / 49 56 56 53 0 165 15 B S S B

2 Jens Levin A4 skf                    R 2 / / 53 / 2 45 / 3 46 / 0 0 0 53 45 46 144 5 B

3 Patrik Jonsson Östersunds PK R 2 / / 40 / 3 40 / 0 33 / 0 0 0 40 40 33 113 3

4 Johan Olsson Östersunds Pk R 2 36 / 0 / / 34 / 0 36 / 0 36 0 0 34 36 106 0

5 Anders Graff A4 skf                    R 2 43 / 2 / 39 / 0 / / 43 0 39 0 0 82 2

6 Claes Wiberg Östersunds PK R 2 33 0 41 4 0 0 0 33 41 74 4

7 Pigge Essebrink Östersunds PK             R 2 / / 33 / 0 / 33 / 0 0 0 33 0 33 66 0

8 Victor Sandberg Hackås R 2 53 / 1 / / / / 53 0 0 0 0 53 1 B

9 Roland Larsson       Västjämtens Pk            R 2 33 / 4 / 48 / 3 / / 0 0 48 0 0 48 3

10 Anders Jansson Hackås R 2 40 / 4 / / / / 40 0 0 0 0 40 4

11 Mattias Pettersson Mörsils skf R 2 / 39 / 5 / / / 0 39 0 0 0 39 5

12 Joakim Svensson Västjämtens Pk R 2 / / / 39 / 3 / 0 0 0 39 0 39 3

13 Erik Åforsström Hammarstrands pk R 2 36 / 0 / / / / 36 0 0 0 0 36 0

14 Anders Norling       Östersunds PK             R 2 / / / / 34 / 0 0 0 0 0 34 34 0

15 Per Jonsson A4 skf                    R 2 / / 26 / 0 / / 0 0 26 0 0 26 0

1 Jonny Granberg       A4 skf                    R 3 48 / 5 56 / 2 54 / 4 56 / 5 56 / 0 48 56 54 56 56 168 7 S B S S

2 Erik Olsson A4 skf                    R 3 56 / 5 49 / 5 53 / 1 56 / 3 51 / 2 56 49 53 56 51 165 9 S B S B

2 Roland Örnsson Strömsunds sk R 3 56 / 4 54 / 1 55 / 4 53 / 0 / 56 54 55 53 0 165 9 S B S B

4 Mikael Wiklund Västjämtens Pk R 3 56 / 3 53 / 5 / 55 / 3 53 / 4 56 53 0 55 53 164 11 S B B B

5 Tomas Edström Strömsunds sk R 3 44 / 2 52 / 3 53 / 3 50 / 3 / 44 52 53 50 0 155 9 B

6 Niklas Engström Strömsunds sk R 3 / 52 / 4 48 / 2 46 / 3 42 / 0 0 52 48 46 42 146 9

7 Mikael Nilsson Västjämtens Pk R 3 49 / 2 / 43 / 4 47 / 2 / 49 0 43 47 0 139 8 B

8 Marcus Claeson Lillsjöns Psk R 3 45 / 5 / 44 / 2 43 / 3 35 / 2 45 0 44 43 35 132 10

9 Magnus Thuresson Västjämtens Pk            R 3 42 / 2 41 / 5 41 / 3 / / 42 41 41 0 0 124 10

10 Pär Olsson Hammarstrands pk R 3 54 / 5 / / / / 54 0 0 0 0 54 5 B

11 Anders Olovsson      Östersunds PK             R 3 / / 53 / 4 / / 0 0 53 0 0 53 4 B



1 Nike Persson A4 skf                    Juniorer 48 / 0 47 / 5 49 / 3 53 / 2 / 48 47 49 53 0 150 5 B B

2 Isak Olsen A4 skf                    Juniorer 47 / 3 32 / 0 42 / 4 23 / 0 28 / 0 47 32 42 23 28 121 7

3 Malte Wallin A4 skf                    Juniorer 43 / 3 37 / 2 / 40 / 5 / 43 37 0 40 0 120 10

4 Teodor Granberg A4 skf                    Juniorer 36 / 0 40 / 4 34 / 5 37 / 1 29 / 0 36 40 34 37 29 113 5

5 Björn Rubensson A4 skf                    Juniorer 27 0 32 0 29 0 0 27 0 32 29 88 0

6 Inca Claeson Lillsjöns Psk Juniorer 35 / 5 / 26 / 3 25 / 0 / 35 0 26 25 0 86 8

1 Elina Melin A4 skf                    Dam 45 / 4 40 / 2 37 / 2 / / 45 40 37 0 0 122 8

2 Jenny Granberg A4 skf                    Dam 17 / 0 17 / 0 20 / 0 25 / 0 23 / 0 17 17 20 25 23 68 0

3 Lisa Jansson Lillsjöns Psk Dam 41 5 0 0 0 0 41 41 5

4 Tanya Hugosson Östersunds PK Dam 39 0 0 0 0 0 39 39 0

1 John Skyttmark Östersunds Pk Vy 52 / 4 51 / 1 54 / 3 50 / 4 / 52 51 54 50 0 157 8 B B B B

2 Sören Blomberg A4 skf                    Vy 46 0 41 3 0 0 0 46 41 87 3

3 Egon Wiström Hammarstrands pk Vy 52 / 5 / / / / 52 0 0 0 0 52 5 B

1 Anders Olovsson      Östersunds Pk Vä 56 / 5 53 / 3 56 / 4 / 39 / 0 56 53 56 0 39 165 12 S B S

2 Ove Olovsson Östersunds PK VÄ 48 / 3 45 / 4 41 / 4 44 / 2 / 48 45 41 44 0 137 9

3 P-O Gustafsson Röåns pk Vä / / 50 / 4 / / 0 0 50 0 0 50 4 B

1 Anders Olsen A4 skf                    C 1 52 / 3 51 / 5 54 / 3 / 50 / 2 52 51 54 0 50 157 11 B B B B

2 Tony Eriksson A4 skf                    C 1 51 / 3 46 / 3 50 / 2 49 / 1 51 / 3 51 46 50 49 51 152 8 B B S

3 Jens Löfstedt A4 skf                    C 1 48 / 5 39 / 4 44 / 2 51 / 3 / 48 39 44 51 0 143 10 B

4 Björn Grönnerud Strömsunds sk C 1 45 / 5 / 43 / 2 41 / 3 45 / 2 45 0 43 41 45 133 9 B

5 Kenth Persson A4 skf C 1 43 / 4 46 / 1 39 / 3 37 / 4 / 43 46 39 37 0 128 8

6 Aurimas Jucius Östersunds Pk C 1 / 39 / 4 44 / 3 44 / 1 37 / 2 0 39 44 44 37 127 8

7 Matthias Moe A4 skf                    C 1 41 / 0 43 / 2 / 38 / 2 28 / 5 41 43 0 38 28 122 4

8 Jocke Nilsson A4 skf                    C 1 42 / 4 31 / 0 28 / 0 37 / 0 35 / 1 42 31 28 37 35 114 5

9 Dennis Jonsson A4 skf                    C 1 44 / 0 31 / 5 22 / 0 36 / 2 30 / 0 44 31 22 36 30 111 7

10 Jonas Wallin A4 skf C 1 30 / 3 30 / 3 / 45 / 0 / 30 30 0 45 0 105 6

11 Robert Hansson A4 skf                    C 1 41 / 2 37 / 3 / / / 41 37 0 0 0 78 5

12 Fredrik Ottosson A4 skf                    C 1 33 / 1 38 / 5 / / / 33 38 0 0 0 71 6

13 Daniel Hjortling Östersunds PK C 1 25 2 26 3 0 0 0 25 26 51 5

14 Andreas Wahlström Strömsunds sk C 1 / / 48 / 5 / / 0 0 48 0 0 48 5

15 Hans Norlander Strömsunds sk C 1 / / 46 / 3 / / 0 0 46 0 0 46 3

16 Sebastian Persson A4 skf                    C 1 39 3 0 0 0 39 0 39 3

17 Mats Nyman Strömsunds sk C 1 / / 38 / 5 / / 0 0 38 0 0 38 5

18 Dennis Dahlberg Hammarstrands pk C 1 36 / 3 / / / / 36 0 0 0 0 36 3

19 Peter Wallin Östersunds PK C 1 28 0 0 0 0 28 0 28 0



1 Jens Levin A4 skf                    C 2 / / 49 / 0 52 / 3 42 / 5 0 0 49 52 42 143 8 B B

2 Ari Ponsiluoma       A4 skf                    C 2 / 52 / 2 / 46 / 3 43 / 2 0 52 0 46 43 141 7 B B

3 Peter Sandström Bispgården pk C 2 49 / 5 / 45 / 4 45 / 2 / 49 0 45 45 0 139 11

4 Johan Olsson Östersunds PK C 2 46 / 3 36 / 0 / 38 / 3 33 / 2 46 36 0 38 33 120 6

5 Pigge Essebrink Östersunds Pk C 2 / 35 / 0 38 / 3 / 43 / 0 0 35 38 0 43 116 3 B

6 Patrik Jonsson Östersunds Pk C 2 / / 43 / 3 30 / 0 38 / 0 0 0 43 30 38 111 3

7 Carina Åkerblom Västjämtens Pk C 2 50 / 2 / / 22 / 0 33 / 2 50 0 0 22 33 105 4

8 Magnus Kilhage A4 skf                    C 2 / 43 / 2 / 41 / 0 / 0 43 0 41 0 84 2

9 Claes Wiberg         Östersunds PK             C 2 / / / 45 / 0 39 / 0 0 0 0 45 39 84 0

10 Anders Graff A4 skf                    C 2 40 / 4 / 43 / 1 / / 40 0 43 0 0 83 5

11 Rikard Aronsson Östersunds PK             C 2 43 1 35 4 0 0 0 43 35 78 5

12 Jan-Erik Hallin Östersunds Pk C 2 / / / 35 / 0 34 / 5 0 0 0 35 34 69 5

13 Kenta Gustavsson Bispgården pk C 2 / / 30 / 0 38 / 4 / 0 0 30 38 0 68 4

14 Björn Thuresson Mo skf C 2 / 22 / 0 30 / 0 / / 0 22 30 0 0 52 0

15 Konny Johansson Lillsjöns Psk C 2 / / / / 48 / 3 0 0 0 0 48 48 3 B

16 Kenth Persson Strömsunds sk C 2 / / 47 / 3 / / 0 0 47 0 0 47 3

17 Mattias Pettersson Mörsils skf C 2 / 47 / 2 / / / 0 47 0 0 0 47 2

18 Tomas Norum Bispgården pk C 2 46 / 5 / / / / 46 0 0 0 0 46 5

19 Joakim Svensson Västjämtens Pk C 2 / / / 46 / 1 / 0 0 0 46 0 46 1

20 Annika Larsson Västjämtens Pk C 2 / / 44 / 3 / / 0 0 44 0 0 44 3

21 Magnus Skoglund Röåns pk C 2 / / 43 / 3 / / 0 0 43 0 0 43 3

22 Tomas Wennerberg Strömsunds sk C 2 / / 41 / 4 / / 0 0 41 0 0 41 4

23 Mikael Wejsling A4 skf                    C 2 / 40 / 2 / / / 0 40 0 0 0 40 2

24 Karl Dumky Mörsils skf C 2 / 35 / 2 / / / 0 35 0 0 0 35 2

25 Daniel Hannersjö A4 skf                    C 2 35 0 0 0 0 35 0 35 0

26 Per Jonsson Östersunds PK C 2 / / 34 / 2 / / 0 0 34 0 0 34 2

27 Lars LohmanGrahn Östersunds PK C 2 26 0 0 0 0 0 26 26 0

28 Kevin Kirk A4 skf                    C 2 / 9 / 0 / / / 0 9 0 0 0 9 0

1 Erik Olsson A4 skf                    C 3 56 / 5 55 / 3 56 / 3 54 / 3 49 / 3 56 55 56 54 49 167 11 S S S S B

2 Mikael Wiklund Västjämtens Pk C 3 / 53 / 1 55 / 4 56 / 3 56 / 3 0 53 55 56 56 167 10 B S S S

3 Kjell Bruman Östersunds Pk C 3 / 55 / 3 55 / 5 55 / 4 / 0 55 55 55 0 165 11 S S S

4 Jonny Granberg       A4 skf                    C 3 54 / 3 54 / 2 51 / 5 56 / 4 50 / 3 54 54 51 56 50 164 9 B S B S B

5 Marcus Claeson Lillsjöns Psk C 3 46 / 0 / 55 / 4 56 / 3 52 / 3 46 0 55 56 52 163 10 S S S

6 Roland Örnsson Strömsunds sk C 3 54 / 4 56 / 3 43 / 2 51 / 1 / 54 56 43 51 0 161 8 B S B

7 Peter Johansson Östersunds Pk C 3 / 53 / 5 55 / 2 52 / 3 / 0 53 55 52 0 160 10 B S B

8 Tomas Edström Strömsunds sk C 3 46 / 3 51 / 4 51 / 3 53 / 2 / 46 51 51 53 0 155 9 B B B

9 Magnus Thuresson Västjämtens Pk            C 3 55 / 4 46 / 4 47 / 4 / 48 / 4 55 46 47 0 48 150 12 B B

10 Mikael Nilsson       Västjämtens Pk            C 3 53 / 3 / 44 / 2 53 / 3 / 53 0 44 53 0 150 8 B B

11 Niklas Engström Strömsunds sk C 3 / 53 / 5 47 / 2 47 / 0 45 / 3 0 53 47 47 45 147 7 B B

12 Mattias Backlund Bispgården pk C 3 56 / 3 / / 54 / 3 / 56 0 0 54 0 110 6 S S

13 Stefan Öhman A4 skf                    C 3 / / 45 / 3 46 / 1 / 0 0 45 46 0 91 4

14 Marcus Wasell Hammarstrands pk C 3 56 / 4 / / / / 56 0 0 0 0 56 4 S

15 Pär Olsson Hammarstrands pk C 3 53 / 5 / / / / 53 0 0 0 0 53 5 B


